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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3044
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
INTEREST SUBVENTION FOR DAIRY FARMING
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide interest subvention on loans for purchase of cattle for dairy farming on the lines of interest subvention scheme available for short term crop loans; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): There is no proposal to provide interest subvention on loans for purchase of cattle for dairy farming at present.

(b): Does not arise.
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